

2nd Quarter 2025 Results

In compliance with Article 8(1) of Notice No. 5 of 2019 issued by the National Bank of Angola, Banco de Fomento Angola, S.A. hereby reports the financial results for the 2nd quarter of 2025.



2nd Quarter of 2025 Results

Amount Stated in Kwanzas					
Accounting account	Description	Previous Balance	Debit Quarter	Credit Quarter	Current Balance
1	Assets	3 956 483 837 315,38	68 814 788 177 990,70	68 708 053 536 881,20	4 063 218 478 424,89
110	Cash and Cash Equivalents	510 284 631 732,37	18 324 117 005 793,20	18 195 324 981 552,20	639 076 655 973,33
120	Other Loans And Advances To Central Banks And Credit Institutions	1 009 989 060 904,24	15 639 000 233 536,30	15 922 123 530 750,70	726 865 763 689,83
130	Investments in Securities	1 585 816 299 482,69	8 584 808 664 465,69	8 380 667 766 688,41	1 789 957 197 259,97
150	Credits In The Payment System	0,00	23 070 381 334 646,40	23 069 632 673 032,40	748 661 614,00
160	Foreign Exchange Transactions	38 543 633,94	671 715 200 232,09	671 644 773 842,94	108 970 023,09
170	Loans And Advances	745 999 533 228,47	1 615 955 874 870,26	1 562 467 334 854,04	799 488 073 244,69
180	Other Assets	35 981 209 911,67	850 500 237 075,78	858 681 825 738,57	27 799 621 248,88
190	Other Non-current Assets	68 374 558 422,00	58 309 627 371,01	47 510 650 421,91	79 173 535 371,10
2	Liabilities	-3 202 524 058 429,17	21 689 937 279 643,10	21 848 472 818 735,20	-3 361 059 597 521,24
210	Deposits From Customers And Other Loans	-3 050 353 262 432,54	11 164 191 410 400,30	11 269 959 730 632,00	-3 156 121 582 664,23
220	Deposits From Central Banks And Other Credit Institutions	-32 054 464 639,18	146 335 419 045,19	191 596 850 832,96	-77 315 896 426,95
235	Financial Liabilities At Fair Value Through Profit Or Loss	-274 310 511,50	388 471 613 554,14	388 197 303 042,64	0,00
250	Liabilities In The Payment System	-333 275 667,65	164 337 980,54	179 168 123,48	-348 105 810,59
260	Foreign Exchange Transactions	0,00	894 170 563 809,25	894 170 563 809,25	0,00
280	Other Liabilities And Lease Liabilities	-77 097 696 005,49	9 056 923 441 205,02	9 068 511 571 599,10	-88 685 826 399,57
290	Provisions	-42 411 049 172,81	39 680 493 648,64	35 857 630 695,73	-38 588 186 219,90
4	Total Capital	-689 592 456 250,49	559 553 124 529,88	456 642 499 623,90	-586 681 831 344,51
410	Share Capital	-45 000 000 000,00	0,00	45 000 000 000,00	-90 000 000 000,00
430	Other Capital Reserves	-438 771 206 438,55	147 910 624 905,99	205 821 249 811,95	-496 681 831 344,51
450	Retained earnings	-205 821 249 811,94	411 642 499 623,89	205 821 249 811,95	0,00
5	Net profit/(loss) for the period	-64 367 322 635,72	362 082 237 809 854,00	362 133 347 536 778,00	-115 477 049 559,75
510	Equity Attributable To Non-Controlling Interests	-64 367 322 635,72	362 082 237 809 854,00	362 133 347 536 778,00	-115 477 049 559,75
9	Off-balance-sheet	0,00	24 362 042 408 190,60	24 362 042 408 190,60	0,00
910	Control accounts/ Auditing accounts	1 859 981 008 667,43	12 196 416 240 280,20	12 131 545 813 685,80	1 924 851 435 261,83
999	Debtors and Creditors for off- balance sheet liability	-1 859 981 008 667,43	12 165 626 167 910,40	12 230 496 594 504,80	-1 924 851 435 261,83

Note: Preliminary unaudited accounts

